

35 M A C T 161-25

SEEMA SHARMA Vs. RAVINDER KHANNA

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Malhotra, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. B B Dhingra, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 alongwith R1 in
person
Ms. Sunita , Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R3.

Matter is listed for PE. However, ld counsel for petitioner
has moved an application for assessment of disability of petitioner form
BSA Hospital. Application is disposed off separately.

MS concerned is directed to file the report on the next date
of hearing.

List on 08.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.07.2025