

**45 M A C T 161/25**

**SEEMA SHARMA Vs. RAVINDER KHANNA**

**08.09.2025**

Present: Ms. Janvi, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner through VC.  
R1 in person through VC.

Disability certificate is still not received. Issue notice to MS  
concerned to forward Disability certificate by 12.09.2025.

List for settlement before Lok Adalat on 13.09.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**08.09.2025**