

48 M A C T 161/25

SEEMA SHARMA Vs. RAVINDER KHANNA

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. B. B. Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. S. K. Tyagi, ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed evidence affidavit alongwith documents. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Disability certificate not received. Issue notice to MS BSA Hospital to forward the disability of petitioner in court, returnable for NDOH.

List on **05.01.2026**.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
05.12.2025