

29 M A C T 161/25

SEEMA SHARMA Vs. RAVINDER KHANNA

13.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Malhotra, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. B. B. Dhingra, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2 alongwith R1 in person.

Sh. S. K. Tyagi and Ms. Sunita, Ld. counsels for R3/insurance.

Matter is at PE.

The evidence affidavit of petitioner is on record. However, disability certificate of petitioner is not received. Issue **notice** to MS BSA Hospital to forward the disability certificate of petitioner, by NDOH.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 27.02.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

13.02.2026