

50 M A C T 161-25

SEEMA SHARMA Vs. RAVINDER KHANNA

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Malhotra, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. B.B. Dhingra, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Sunita, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R.3.

At request of insurance company, list for pre lok
adalat hearing on 13.03.2026. Notice be issued to petitioner to
appear in person on NDOH.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.02.2026