

54 M A C T 161/25

SEEMA SHARMA Vs. RAVINDER KHANNA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. B. B. Dhingra, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2  
(through VC).

Sh. S. K. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has supplied the medical  
bills to insurance company.

At joint request, list before lok adalat on 22.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
13.03.2026**